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Louisiana Survey Results

Q6 How long do you think it will take before normal

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 52%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceiiieeeieiiiiiee e 41%
NOE SUIE ... 7%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
John Bel Edwards’ job performance?

APPIOVE ..ttt 59%
DiSAPPIOVE. ...eeeeeeeeieiiiieie e 26%
NOE SUE ..t 15%

How concerned would you say you are about
the coronavirus- very concerned, somewhat
concerned, or not that concerned?

Very CoONCerned...........ceueeeeeiiiieeeeeee e 56%
Somewhat concerned.........cccooeeeviviiiiieeeeeennnn, 26%
Not that concerned ............oooeveeeeeiiiivieiceenenns 18%

How would you assess the state of Louisiana's
response to the virus: Do you think it's over
reacting, do you think it's under reacting, or do
you think its response has been about right?

Think it's over reacting ..........ccccoeveviiieeeeneeenn. 26%
Think it's under reacting.........cccccoevivieeeenennnnn. 13%
Think its response has been about right ......... 56%
NOLSUIE ... 5%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job
Governor John Bel Edwards is doing handling
the coronavirus?

APPIOVE ..o 64%
DISAPPIOVE. ...eeeeieeeieiiiiee e 22%
NOE SUIE ... 14%

Q7

Qs

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

life returns in Louisiana: 2 weeks, 1 month, 2
months, 3 months, longer than 3 months, or do
you think normal life will never return in
Louisiana?

2 WEEKS it 6%
L MONth .o 13%
2MONtNS .t 17%
3 MONtNS . 13%
Longer than 3 months..........ccccceeiiieiiiiienenes 38%
Think normal life will never return .................. 13%

Governor Edwards recently extended the stay
at home order from April 30 through May 15th.
Do you agree with the Governor’s extension of
the stay at home order through May 15th, or do
you think it should have been allowed to expire
on April 30th?

Agree with the Governor's extension of the

stay at home order through May 15th.............. 64%
Think it should have been allowed to expire o

ON APFT 30t ... 31%
NOLSUIE ... 5%

The State Legislature only has 4 weeks to
conduct their upcoming session and pass a
budget to avoid a potential government
shutdown. Do you think the Legislature should
focus only on the budget and emergency
coronavirus legislation, or do you think they
should conduct business as usual and debate
their full slate of bills?

Think the Legislature should focus only on

the budget and emergency coronavirus

legislation during their upcoming session ....... 50%

Think they should conduct business as usual

and debate their full slate of bills..................... 5%
NOE SUIE ..t 15%
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Q9 From the following list of choices, what do you
think the Legislature should prioritize most
during their upcoming session: emergency
coronavirus legislation, passing a budget to
avert a government shutdown, education, tort
reform, healthcare, infrastructure such as
roads and bridges, taxes, or something else?

Emergency coronavirus legislation ................. 32%
Passing a budget to avert a government

ShULAOWN .. 37%
EdUCAtION.......eeiiiiiiieeie e 3%
TOrt reform ..o 3%
Healthcare ..........ccooveiiiniiiie e 3%
Infrastructure such as roads and bridges........ 8%
TAXES ..ottt 2%
Something €lSe .......cooeeiiiieiieiieee e, 3%
NOE SUI ..ttt 8%

Q10 Some people say the legislature should focus
on tort reform this session, while others think
the focus should be on direct coronavirus
response and the state budget. Who do you
agree with more?

Agree more with those who want the o
Legislature to focus on tort reform .................. 18%

Agree more with those who think the
Legislature should focus on coronavirus o
response and the state budget ....................... 62%

NOE SUME e, 19%

Q11 Some legislators are saying they won't attend
the session due to coronavirus, and that the
legislature should wait until the crisis has

Q12 Do you think insurance companies should pay
business interruption claims related to
coronavirus closures and losses, or not?

Do think insurance companies should pay
business interruption claims related to

coronavirus closures and losses.................... 65%
Do not think insurance companies should pay o

those ClaimsS........cooeeeevieiiiceeeeeeee e, 15%
NOE SUIME .., 21%

Q13 Do you think auto insurance companies should
be allowed to use a customer’s credit score
when setting rates, in light of so many people
facing financial hardship due to the
coronavirus, or not?

Do think insurance companies should be
allowed to use a customers credit score o
when setting rates........ccccovviiiiiieeneeeniieeen 17%

Do not think insurance companies should be
allowed to use a customers credit score o
when setting rates........cccevviiiiiiiiie e 70%

NOE SUME e, 13%

Q14 If the stay-at-home order in Louisiana was
lifted, and businesses such as restaurants
opened, would you go out and eat right away,
or would you wait?

I would go out and eat right away ................... 30%
I WOUID WAt ... 66%
NOE SUIE ... 5%

Q15 In the 2016 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

calmed down before tackling divisive issues. Donald Trump ..o.ooooiieeee e 55%
Do you agree or disagree? HllArY ClHNLON ... 37%
AGIEE .. 33% Someone else / Did not vote...........cccceeeeeniee 8%
DISAQIEE ..o 57% Q16 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
NOE SUFE ...t 10% WOMAN oo 53%
MaN...co e 47%
P 20 Highw Bivd.
01590 Losians s ” Raleigh, NG 27604 b
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Q17 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

DemocCrat .........ccoeevveiiieeeeeeeee e 44%
Republican..........ccoouveiiiiii e 36%

Independent..........ooccvviiiieeeiiii e 20%

Q18 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHILE <o 64%
AFican-AmMEriCan ........ceeeeeeeveeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeee s 30%
(O] 1T N 6%

Q19 If you are 18-29 years old, press 1. If 30-45,
press 2. If 46-65, press 3. If older than 65,

press 4.
180 29, 12%
3010 45, 26%
AB10 65, 38%
Olderthan 65........c.covvvvviiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 24%

April 30-May 1, 2020

Survey of 990 Louisiana voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q20 Mode

Q21 Media Market

Landling .........coooeiiiiieiie e 50%
TEXE. 50%
AlXaNAria........ooeiriieiiiiiie e 5%
Baton ROUQE........coociiiiiiiiiiiec e 17%
Lafayette ......cooceeieiieee e 13%
Lake Charles........c.cceviiiiiiiiiiiiciee e 5%
MONIOB......iiiiiieee e 1%
NeW OFleans.........coooueeveiiiiiiiiiie e 33%
SHreVePOrt .....coccvvieiiee e 16%
@ l B
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2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Trump Approval
Approve| 52%  90% 3% 14%
Disapprove| 41% 5% 91% 61%
Not sure| 7% 4% 6% 26%
2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Edwards Approval
Approve| 59%  39% 88% 61%
Disapprove| 26%  43% 4% 12%
Not sure| 15%  19% 8% 27%

2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Coronavirus Level Of

Concern
Very concerned| 56%  35% 87% 56%
Somewhat concerned| 26%  36% 9% 38%
Not that concerned| 18%  29% 4% 6%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Assessment Of
Louisiana's Response

To The Virus
Think it's over| 26%  43% 5% 9%
reacting
Think it's under| 13% 8% 18% 18%
reacting
Think its response| 56%  45% 73% 61%
has been about right
Not sure| 5% 4% 5% 11%

2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Edwards Coronavirus

Approval
Approve| 64% 45% 94% 60%
Disapprove| 22%  37% 3% 13%
Not sure| 14% 18% 4% 27%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Time Until Normal Life
Returns in Louisiana

2 weeks| 6% 9% 2% 1%

1 month| 13% 17% 7% 7%

2 months| 17% 18% 16% 7%

3 months| 13% 16% 8% 14%

Longer than 3 months| 38% 27% 49% 62%
Think normal life will| 13% 12% 17% 9%

never return

2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Governor Edwards
Stay At Home Order
Extension Agree /
Disagree

Agree with the| 64%  44% 92% 78%
Governor's extension
of the stay at home
order through May

15th
Think it should have| 31% 52% 3% 8%
been allowed to expire
on April 30th
Not sure| 5% 4% 5% 14%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Think State
Legislature Should
Only Focus on
Coronavirus / Conduct
Business As Usual

Think the Legislature| 50% 41% 64% 52%
should focus only on
‘he budget and emerg-
ency coronavirus legi-
slation during their u-
pcoming session

Think they should| 35% 48% 17% 25%
conduct business as
usual and debate their
full slate of bills

Not sure| 15% 12% 19% 23%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Issue Legislature
Should Prioritize
During Upcoming

Session
Emergency| 32% 19% 47% 53%
coronavirus
legislation
Passing a budget to| 37% 42% 33% 25%
avert a government
shutdown
Education| 3% 3% 2% 3%
Tort reform| 3% 5% 0% 6%
Healthcare| 3% 2% 5% 4%
Infrastructure such as| 8% 13% 1% 1%

roads and bridges
Taxes| 2% 4% 1% -

Something else| 3% 3% 3% 2%
Not sure| 8% 8% 9% 6%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Agree More That
Legislature Should
Focus on Tort Reform
| Coronavirus and
Budget

Agree more with those| 18%  29% 4% 7%
who want the
Legislature to focus
on tort reform

Agree more with those| 62%  47% 87% 60%
who think the
Legislature should
focus on coronavirus
response and the
state budget

Not sure| 19%  24% 10% 33%

2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Legislature Should
Wait to Tackle Divisive
Issues Agree /

Disagree
Agree| 33% 22% 49% 33%
Disagree| 57% 72% 36% 43%
Not sure| 10% 6% 15% 24%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Think Insurance
Companies Should
Pay Coronavirus
Business Interruption
Claims Yes / No

Do think insurance| 65% 57% 77% 70%
companies should pay
business interruption
claims related to
coronavirus closures
and losses

Do not think| 15% 23% 5% 3%
insurance companies
should pay those
claims

Not sure| 21% 21% 19% 28%

2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Think Auto Insurance

Companies Should Be
Allowed to Use Credit
Score Yes / No

Do think insurance| 17% 19% 11% 28%
companies should be
allowed to use a
customers credit
score when setting
rates

Do not think| 70% 69% 76% 56%
insurance companies
should be allowed to
use a customers
credit score when
setting rates

Not sure| 13% 12% 13% 16%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Would Go Out Right
Away / Wait If Stay At
Home Order Lifted

| would go out and eat| 30% 47% 5% 16%
right away
| would wait| 66% 47% 92% 77%
Not sure| 5% 6% 3% 7%
Bas- Gender
e Wom...| Man
Trump Approval

Approve| 52% 46% 58%
Disapprove| 41% 47% 36%
Not sure| 7% 8% 6%

Gender
Bas-

e Wom...l Man

Edwards Approval
Approve| 59% 65% 52%

Disapprove| 26% 18% 34%

Not sure| 15% 16% 14%

April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Bas-
e Wom...| Man
Coronavirus Level Of
Concern
Very concerned| 56% 65% 47%
Somewhat concerned| 26% 25% 28%
Not that concerned| 18% 10% 26%
Bas- Gender
e Wom...| Man
Assessment Of
Louisiana's Response
To The Virus
Think it's over| 26% 18% 35%
reacting
Think it's under| 13% 15% 10%
reacting
Think its response| 56% 61% 51%
has been about right
Not sure| 5% 5% 4%
Bas- Gender
e Wom...| Man
Edwards Coronavirus
Approval
Approve| 64% 71% 57%
Disapprove| 22% 15% 31%
Not sure| 14% 14% 13%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

April 30-May 1, 2020

survey of 990 Louisiana voters



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Time Until Normal Life
Returns in Louisiana

2 weeks| 6% 5% 7%

1 month| 13% 12% 14%

2 months| 17% 16% 17%

3 months| 13% 13% 14%

Longer than 3 months| 38% 38% 38%

Think normal life will| 13% 16% 11%
never return

Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Governor Edwards
Stay At Home Order
Extension Agree /
Disagree

Agree with the| 64% 70% 57%
Governor's extension
of the stay at home
order through May
15th

Think it should have| 31% 25% 38%
been allowed to expire
on April 30th

Not sure| 5% 5% 5%

April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Think State
Legislature Should
Only Focus on
Coronavirus / Conduct
Business As Usual

Think the Legislature| 50% 55% 44%
should focus only on
‘he budget and emerg-
ency coronavirus legi-
slation during their u-
pcoming session

Think they should| 35% 27% 44%
conduct business as
usual and debate their
full slate of bills

Not sure| 15% 18% 12%

Bas- Gender

e Wom...| Man

Issue Legislature
Should Prioritize
During Upcoming
Session

Emergency| 32% 36% 28%
coronavirus
legislation

Passing a budget to| 37% 38% 37%
avert a government
shutdown

Education| 3% 3% 2%
Tort reform| 3% 2% 5%
Healthcare| 3% 4% 3%

Infrastructure such as| 8% 3% 13%
roads and bridges

Taxes| 2% 1% 4%
Something else| 3% 4% 1%
Not sure| 8% 10% 7%

April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods BIvd.,
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Agree More That
Legislature Should
Focus on Tort Reform
| Coronavirus and
Budget

Agree more with those| 18% 13% 24%
who want the
Legislature to focus
on tort reform

Agree more with those| 62% 69% 55%
who think the
Legislature should
focus on coronavirus
response and the
state budget

Not sure| 19% 18% 21%

Bas- Gender

e Wom...| Man

Legislature Should
Wait to Tackle Divisive
Issues Agree /

Disagree
Agree| 33% 39% 27%
Disagree| 57% 47% 68%
Not sure| 10% 14% 6%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Think Insurance
Companies Should
Pay Coronavirus
Business Interruption
Claims Yes / No

Do think insurance| 65% 67% 63%
companies should pay
business interruption
claims related to
coronavirus closures
and losses

Do not think| 15% 10% 20%
insurance companies
should pay those
claims

Not sure| 21% 24% 17%

Bas- Gender

e Wom...| Man

Think Auto Insurance

Companies Should Be
Allowed to Use Credit
Score Yes / No

Do think insurance| 17% 15% 19%
companies should be
allowed to use a
customers credit
score when setting
rates

Do not think| 70% 70% 70%
insurance companies
should be allowed to
use a customers
credit score when
setting rates

Not sure| 13% 15% 11%

April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods BIvd.,
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Would Go Out Right
Away / Wait If Stay At
Home Order Lifted

| would go out and eat| 30% 21% 39%
right away

| would wait| 66% 74% 57%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4%

Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Trump Approval
Approve| 52% 20% 89% 54%
Disapprove| 41% 72% 6% 36%
Not sure| 7% 8% 4% 10%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Edwards Approval
Approve| 59% 82% 35% 49%
Disapprove| 26% 9% 44% 31%
Not sure| 15% 9% 21% 20%

April 30-May 1, 2020

survey of 990 Louisiana voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Coronavirus Level Of
Concern
Very concerned| 56% 78% 34% 48%
Somewhat concerned| 26% 14% 38% 30%
Not that concerned| 18% 7% 28% 22%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Assessment Of
Louisiana's Response
To The Virus
Think it's over| 26% 11% 41% 32%
reacting
Think it's under| 13% 17% 8% 14%
reacting
Think its response| 56% 66% 47% 51%
has been about right
Not sure| 5% 6% 4% 4%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Edwards Coronavirus
Approval
Approve| 64% 85% 46% 50%
Disapprove| 22% 8% 36% 31%
Not sure| 14% 7% 18% 19%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 I-_lighwoods Blvd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Time Until Normal Life
Returns in Louisiana
2 weeks| 6% 4% 9% 3%
1 month| 13% 9% 18% 10%
2 months| 17% 15% 20% 14%
3 months| 13% 12% 14% 14%
Longer than 3 months| 38% 46% 30% 36%
Think normal life will| 13% 14% 8% 22%
never return
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Governor Edwards
Stay At Home Order
Extension Agree /
Disagree
Agree with the| 64% 84% 41% 62%
Governor's extension
of the stay at home
order through May
15th
Think it should have| 31% 10% 54% 34%
been allowed to expire
on April 30th
Not sure| 5% 6% 5% 5%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...

Think State
Legislature Should
Only Focus on
Coronavirus / Conduct
Business As Usual

Think the Legislature| 50% 61% 39% 46%
should focus only on
‘he budget and emerg-
ency coronavirus legi-
slation during their u-
pcoming session

Think they should| 35% 19% 48% 44%
conduct business as
usual and debate their
full slate of bills

Not sure| 15% 20% 12% 10%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Issue Legislature
Should Prioritize
During Upcoming
Session
Emergency| 32% 44% 20% 28%
coronavirus
legislation
Passing a budget to| 37% 36% 47% 26%
avert a government
shutdown
Education| 3% 2% 4% 1%
Tort reform| 3% 2% 4% 5%
Healthcare| 3% 4% 2% 5%
Infrastructure such as| 8% 2% 10% 16%
roads and bridges
Taxes| 2% 1% 4% 4%
Something else| 3% 2% 3% 4%
Not sure| 8% 7% 7% 12%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Bas-

e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Agree More That
Legislature Should
Focus on Tort Reform
| Coronavirus and
Budget
Agree more with those| 18% 9% 30% 19%

who want the
Legislature to focus
on tort reform

Agree more with those| 62% 78% 49% 55%
who think the
Legislature should
focus on coronavirus
response and the
state budget

Not sure| 19% 14% 22% 26%

Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...

Legislature Should
Wait to Tackle Divisive
Issues Agree /

Disagree
Agree| 33% 43% 21% 32%
Disagree| 57% 43% 72% 58%
Not sure| 10% 14% 7% 9%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...

Think Insurance
Companies Should
Pay Coronavirus
Business Interruption
Claims Yes / No

Do think insurance| 65% 73% 53% 69%
companies should pay
business interruption
claims related to
coronavirus closures
and losses

Do not think| 15% 8% 23% 14%
insurance companies
should pay those

claims
Not sure| 21% 19% 24% 17%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...

Think Auto Insurance

Companies Should Be
Allowed to Use Credit
Score Yes / No

Do think insurance| 17% 15% 24% 10%
companies should be
allowed to use a
customers credit
score when setting
rates

Do not think| 70% 2% 64% 78%
insurance companies
should be allowed to
use a customers
credit score when
setting rates

Not sure| 13% 13% 12% 13%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Would Go Out Right
Away / Wait If Stay At
Home Order Lifted
| would go out and eat| 30% 14% 44% 36%
right away
I would wait| 66% 83% 51% 58%
Not sure| 5% 3% 5% 6%
Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Trump Approval
Approve| 52% 74% 9% 26%
Disapprove| 41% 23% 78% 62%
Not sure| 7% 3% 13% 1%
Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Edwards Approval
Approve| 59% 50% 77% 67%
Disapprove| 26% 34% 9% 22%
Not sure| 15% 16% 14% 11%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Coronavirus Level Of
Concern
Very concerned| 56% 44% 81% 66%
Somewhat concerned| 26% 33% 12% 17%
Not that concerned| 18% 23% 7% 17%
Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Assessment Of
Louisiana's Response
To The Virus
Think it's over| 26% 34% 1% 19%
reacting
Think it's under| 13% 9% 21% 16%
reacting
Think its response| 56% 54% 62% 57%
has been about right
Notsure| 5% 3% 7% 8%
Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Edwards Coronavirus
Approval
Approve| 64% 56% 81% 66%
Disapprove| 22% 29% 10% 19%
Not sure| 14% 15% 10% 15%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Time Until Normal Life
Returns in Louisiana
2weeks| 6% 8% 2% 1%
1 month| 13% 15% 10% 4%
2 months| 17% 18% 13% 24%
3 months| 13% 14% 1% 14%
Longer than 3 months| 38% 35% 45% 40%
Think normal life will| 13% 10% 20% 17%
never return
Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Governor Edwards
Stay At Home Order
Extension Agree /
Disagree
Agree with the| 64% 55% 83% 73%
Governor's extension
of the stay at home
order through May
15th
Think it should have| 31% 41% 10% 21%
been allowed to expire
on April 30th
Not sure| 5% 4% 7% 6%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r

Think State
Legislature Should
Only Focus on
Coronavirus / Conduct
Business As Usual

Think the Legislature| 50% 44% 62% 66%
should focus only on
‘he budget and emerg-
ency coronavirus legi-
slation during their u-
pcoming session

Think they should| 35% 42% 20% 22%
conduct business as
usual and debate their
full slate of bills

Not sure| 15% 14% 19% 12%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Issue Legislature
Should Prioritize
During Upcoming
Session
Emergency| 32% 24% 49% 39%
coronavirus
legislation
Passing a budgetto| 37% 43% 25% 34%
avert a government
shutdown
Education| 3% 3% 2% 2%
Tortreform| 3% 4% 1% 3%
Healthcare| 3% 3% 4% 4%
Infrastructure suchas| 8% 8% 9% 3%
roads and bridges
Taxes| 2% 3% - 6%
Something else| 3% 3% 2% 4%
Notsure| 8% 8% 9% 7%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-| Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Agree More That
Legislature Should
Focus on Tort Reform
| Coronavirus and
Budget
Agree more with those| 18% 25% 6% 8%

who want the
Legislature to focus
on tort reform

Agree more with those| 62% 55% 78% T74%
who think the
Legislature should
focus on coronavirus
response and the
state budget

Not sure| 19% 20% 16% 18%
Race

Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-

e e | Americ... r

Legislature Should
Wait to Tackle Divisive
Issues Agree /

Disagree
Agree| 33% 25% 50% 38%
Disagree| 57% 66% 37% 51%
Not sure| 10% 9% 12% 1%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r

Think Insurance
Companies Should
Pay Coronavirus
Business Interruption
Claims Yes / No

Do think insurance| 65% 62% 69% 73%
companies should pay
business interruption
claims related to
coronavirus closures
and losses

Do not think| 15% 17% 10% 9%
insurance companies
should pay those

claims
Not sure| 21% 21% 21% 18%
Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r

Think Auto Insurance

Companies Should Be
Allowed to Use Credit
Score Yes / No

Do think insurance| 17% 20% 1% 14%
companies should be
allowed to use a
customers credit
score when setting
rates

Do not think| 70% 69% 72% 17%
insurance companies
should be allowed to
use a customers
credit score when
setting rates

Not sure| 13% 12% 16% 9%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Would Go Out Right
Away / Wait If Stay At
Home Order Lifted
| would go out and eat| 30% 40% 6% 28%
right away
| would wait| 66% 55% 91% 68%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4% 4%
Age

Bas- | 18 t-[ 30 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 029 (045 |0 65 | than ...

Trump Approval
Approve| 52% 42% 49% 55% 54%

Disapprove| 41% 42% 43% 40% 42%

Not sure| 7% 16% 8% 5% 4%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 30 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 029 (045 (065 | than ...

Edwards Approval
Approve| 59% 47% 52% 62% 66%

Disapprove| 26% 29% 29% 26%  20%

Not sure| 15% 24% 18% 12% 13%

April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-[ 30 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 029 (045 |0 65 | than ...

Coronavirus Level Of
Concern

Very concerned| 56% 56% 40% 60% 70%
Somewhat concerned| 26% 17% 30% 28% 23%
Not that concerned| 18% 27% 30% 13% 7%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 30 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 029 (045 |0 65 | than ...

Assessment Of
Louisiana's Response

To The Virus
Think it's over| 26% 35% 33% 26% 15%
reacting
Think it's under| 13% 18% 8% 14% 14%
reacting

Think its response| 56% 40% 53% 57% 67%
has been about right

Notsure| 5% 7% 5% 4% 4%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-[ 30 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 029 (045 (065 | than ...

Edwards Coronavirus
Approval

Approve| 64% 50% 57% 67% 75%
Disapprove| 22% 30% 29% 21% 13%
Not sure| 14% 20% 14% 12% 1%

April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-[ 30 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 029 (045 |0 65 | than ...

Time Until Normal Life
Returns in Louisiana

2weeks| 6% 11% 6% 5% 5%

1 month| 13% 21% 8% 13% 13%

2 months| 17% 12% 20% 17% 16%

3 months| 13% 15% 13% 12% 15%

Longer than 3 months| 38% 20% 41% 39% 42%

Think normal life will| 13% 21% 13% 14% 9%
never return

Age

Bas- | 18 t-[ 30 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 029 (045 (065 | than ...

Governor Edwards
Stay At Home Order
Extension Agree /
Disagree

Agree with the| 64% 65% 55% 63% 75%
Governor's extension
of the stay at home
order through May
15th

Think it should have| 31% 29% 44% 31% 18%
been allowed to expire
on April 30th

Notsure| 5% 6% 1% 7% 7%

April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-[ 30 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 029 (045 |0 65 | than ...

Think State
Legislature Should
Only Focus on
Coronavirus / Conduct
Business As Usual

Think the Legislature| 50% 51% 41% 52% 58%
should focus only on
‘he budget and emerg-
ency coronavirus legi-
slation during their u-
pcoming session

Think they should| 35% 34% 44% 35% 25%
conduct business as
usual and debate their
full slate of bills

Not sure| 15% 16% 15% 13% 17%

April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-[ 30 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 029 (045 |0 65 | than ...

Issue Legislature
Should Prioritize
During Upcoming
Session

Emergency| 32% 46% 25% 34% 30%
coronavirus
legislation

Passing a budget to| 37% 23% 41% 37% 41%
avert a government
shutdown

Education| 3% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Tortreform| 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Healthcare| 3% 3% 3% 3% 5%

Infrastructure such as| 8% 20% 7% 6% 5%
roads and bridges

Taxes| 2% - 5% 3% 1%
Somethingelse| 3% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Notsure| 8% 2% 11% 8% 8%

April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-[ 30 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 029 (045 |0 65 | than ...

Agree More That
Legislature Should
Focus on Tort Reform
| Coronavirus and
Budget

Agree more with those| 18% 26% 18% 19% 15%
who want the
Legislature to focus
on tort reform

Agree more with those| 62% 61% 57% 63% 69%
who think the
Legislature should
focus on coronavirus
response and the
state budget

Not sure| 19% 13% 25% 18% 16%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-[ 30 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 029 (045 |0 65 | than ...

Legislature Should
Wait to Tackle Divisive
Issues Agree /

Disagree
Agree| 33% 38% 21% 36% 39%
Disagree| 57% 53% 68% 57% 45%
Not sure| 10% 8% 11% 7% 16%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-[ 30 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 029 (045 |0 65 | than ...

Think Insurance
Companies Should
Pay Coronavirus
Business Interruption
Claims Yes / No

Do think insurance| 65% 66% 67% 65% 60%
companies should pay
business interruption
claims related to
coronavirus closures
and losses

Do not think| 15% 19% 14% 14% 15%
insurance companies
should pay those
claims

Not sure| 21% 15% 19% 21% 25%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-[ 30 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 029 (045 |0 65 | than ...

Think Auto Insurance

Companies Should Be
Allowed to Use Credit
Score Yes / No

Do think insurance| 17% 19% 13% 14% 25%
companies should be
allowed to use a
customers credit
score when setting
rates

Do not think| 70% 59% 78% 76% 57%
insurance companies
should be allowed to
use a customers
credit score when
setting rates

Not sure| 13% 22% 9% 10% 18%

April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-[ 30 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 029 (045 |0 65 | than ...

Would Go Out Right
Away / Wait If Stay At
Home Order Lifted

| would go out and eat| 30% 27% 42% 27% 19%
right away

| would wait| 66% 72% 56% 66% 75%
Notsure| 5% 1% 2% 7% 6%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Trump Approval
Approve| 52% 53% 51%

Disapprove| 41% 40% 42%

Not sure| 7% 7% 7%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Edwards Approval
Approve| 59% 67% 51%

Disapprove| 26% 23% 29%

Not sure| 15% 11% 20%

April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Coronavirus Level Of
Concern

Very concerned| 56% 66% 47%
Somewhat concerned| 26% 22% 30%
Not that concerned| 18% 12% 23%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Assessment Of
Louisiana's Response

To The Virus
Think it's over| 26% 23% 29%
reacting
Think it's under| 13% 15% 11%
reacting

Think its response| 56% 58% 55%
has been about right

Not sure| 5% 4% 5%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Edwards Coronavirus

Approval
Approve| 64% 72% 56%
Disapprove| 22% 16% 28%
Not sure| 14% 12% 15%
April 30.May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Time Until Normal Life
Returns in Louisiana

2 weeks| 6% 6% 6%

1 month| 13% 17% 8%

2 months| 17% 19% 14%

3 months| 13% 15% 12%

Longer than 3 months| 38% 34% 42%

Think normal life will| 13% 10% 17%
never return

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Governor Edwards
Stay At Home Order
Extension Agree /
Disagree

Agree with the| 64% 68% 60%
Governor's extension
of the stay at home
order through May
15th

Think it should have| 31% 25% 37%
been allowed to expire

on April 30th
Not sure| 5% 7% 3%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Think State
Legislature Should
Only Focus on
Coronavirus / Conduct
Business As Usual

Think the Legislature| 50% 53% 47%
should focus only on
‘he budget and emerg-
ency coronavirus legi-
slation during their u-
pcoming session

Think they should| 35% 29% 40%
conduct business as
usual and debate their
full slate of bills

Not sure| 15% 18% 13%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Issue Legislature
Should Prioritize
During Upcoming
Session

Emergency| 32% 34% 30%
coronavirus
legislation

Passing a budget to| 37% 40% 35%
avert a government

shutdown
Education| 3% 3% 2%
Tort reform| 3% 4% 2%
Healthcare| 3% 4% 3%
Infrastructure such as| 8% 3% 12%
roads and bridges
Taxes| 2% 1% 4%
Something else| 3% 4% 2%
Not sure| 8% 8% 9%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Agree More That
Legislature Should
Focus on Tort Reform
| Coronavirus and
Budget

Agree more with those| 18% 18% 19%
who want the
Legislature to focus
on tort reform

Agree more with those| 62% 65% 60%
who think the
Legislature should
focus on coronavirus
response and the
state budget

Not sure| 19% 17% 21%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Legislature Should
Wait to Tackle Divisive
Issues Agree /

Disagree
Agree| 33% 41% 26%
Disagree| 57% 49% 64%
Not sure| 10% 11% 10%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Think Insurance
Companies Should
Pay Coronavirus
Business Interruption
Claims Yes / No

Do think insurance| 65% 62% 68%
companies should pay
business interruption
claims related to
coronavirus closures
and losses

Do not think| 15% 15% 14%
insurance companies
should pay those
claims

Not sure| 21% 24% 18%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Think Auto Insurance

Companies Should Be
Allowed to Use Credit
Score Yes / No

Do think insurance| 17% 22% 12%
companies should be
allowed to use a
customers credit
score when setting
rates

Do not think| 70% 63% 77%
insurance companies
should be allowed to
use a customers
credit score when
setting rates

Not sure| 13% 15% 11%

April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Would Go Out Right
Away / Wait If Stay At
Home Order Lifted

| would go out and eat| 30% 21% 37%

right away
| would wait| 66% 74% 59%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4%

Media Market
Bas- | Alexandri-| Baton| Lafayett-|Lake C-| Monro-| New O-| Shrevepo-
e a | Rou... e | harles e | rleans rt
Trump Approval
Approve| 52% 46% 46% 61% 58% 58% 46% 58%
Disapprove| 41% 50%  42% 29% 32% 38% 49% 37%
Not sure| 7% 4%  12% 10% 10% 4% 5% 5%

Media Market
Bas- | Alexandri-| Baton| Lafayett-|Lake C-| Monro-| New O-| Shrevepo-
e a | Rou... e | harles e | rleans rt
Edwards Approval

Approve| 59% 66% 61% 40% 52% 66% 68% 47%
Disapprove| 26% 28%  24% 35% 32% 27% 17% 34%
Not sure| 15% 5% 15% 24% 16% 7% 15% 19%

April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Media Market

Bas- | Alexandri-| Baton| Lafayett-|Lake C-| Monro-| New O-| Shrevepo-
e a | Rou... e | harles e | rleans rt

Coronavirus Level Of

Concern

Very concerned| 56% 60% 57% 45% 50% 63% 63% 46%
Somewhat concerned| 26% 22%  22% 31% 31% 20% 24% 34%
Not that concerned| 18% 18% 20% 24% 20% 17% 13% 20%

Media Market

Bas- | Alexandri-| Baton| Lafayett-|Lake C-| Monro-| New O-| Shrevepo-
e a | Rou... e | harles e | rleans rt

Assessment Of
Louisiana's Response

To The Virus
Think it's over| 26% 24%  26% 33% 37% 25% 19% 35%
reacting
Think it's under| 13% 17% 13% 12% 5% 16% 15% 8%
reacting
Think its response| 56% 59%  55% 50% 48% 56% 62% 54%
has been about right
Not sure| 5% - 6% 5% 10% 4% 5% 3%

Media Market
Bas- | Alexandri-| Baton| Lafayett-|Lake C-| Monro-| New O-| Shrevepo-
e a | Rou... e | harles e | rleans rt
Edwards Coronavirus
Approval
Approve| 64% 73% 64% 50% 55% 66% 72% 58%
Disapprove| 22% 20% 22% 31% 29% 22% 15% 29%
Not sure| 14% 7% 14% 19% 16% 11% 12% 13%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Media Market

Bas- | Alexandri-| Baton| Lafayett-|Lake C-| Monro-| New O-| Shrevepo-
e a | Rou... e | harles e | rleans rt

Time Until Normal Life
Returns in Louisiana

2 weeks| 6% 16% 4% 7% 12% 4% 4% 7%

1 month| 13% 1% 11% 15% 12% 9% 12% 19%

2 months| 17% 13% 16% 16% 15% 28% 14% 19%

3 months| 13% 5% 10% 8% 19% 12% 17% 15%

Longer than 3 months| 38% 49%  38% 34% 35% 32% 42% 34%
Think normal life will| 13% 7%  22% 20% 6% 15% 12% 6%

never return

Media Market

Bas- | Alexandri-| Baton| Lafayett-|Lake C-| Monro-| New O-| Shrevepo-

e a | Rou... e | harles e | rleans rt
Governor Edwards
Stay At Home Order
Extension Agree /
Disagree
Agree with the| 64% 69% 63% 48% 47% 69% 74% 57%

Governor's extension
of the stay at home
order through May

15th
Think it should have| 31% 31% 33% 40% 53% 24% 22% 38%
been allowed to expire
on April 30th
Not sure| 5% 1% 4% 12% 0% 7% 4% 5%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Media Market

Bas- | Alexandri-| Baton| Lafayett-|Lake C-| Monro-| New O-| Shrevepo-
e a | Rou... e | harles e | rleans rt

Think State
Legislature Should
Only Focus on
Coronavirus / Conduct
Business As Usual

Think the Legislature| 50% 38% 51% 44% 42% 59% 57% 39%
should focus only on
‘he budget and emerg-
ency coronavirus legi-
slation during their u-
pcoming session

Think they should| 35% 48% 31% 37% 43% 30% 31% 42%
conduct business as
usual and debate their
full slate of bills

Not sure| 15% 14%  18% 18% 15% 11% 12% 19%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Media Market
Bas- | Alexandri-| Baton| Lafayett-|Lake C-| Monro-| New O-| Shrevepo-
e a | Rou... e | harles e | rleans rt
Issue Legislature
Should Prioritize
During Upcoming
Session
Emergency| 32% 28% 28% 26% 21% 38% 39% 26%
coronavirus
legislation
Passing a budget to| 37% 35% 39% 37% 35% 32% 38% 40%
avert a government
shutdown
Education| 3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Tort reform| 3% - 6% 6% 9% - 2% 2%
Healthcare| 3% 7% 1% 3% - 5% 4% 3%
Infrastructure such as| 8% 12% 6% 9% 9% 12% 2% 15%
roads and bridges
Taxes| 2% - 7% 3% 7% - 2% 0%
Something else| 3% 2% 3% 1% 6% 5% 2% 3%
Not sure| 8% 12% 7% 13% 12% 5% 8% 6%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Media Market

Bas- | Alexandri-| Baton| Lafayett-|Lake C-| Monro-| New O-| Shrevepo-
e a | Rou... e | harles e | rleans rt

Agree More That
Legislature Should
Focus on Tort Reform
| Coronavirus and
Budget

Agree more with those| 18% 19% 21% 22% 22% 14% 16% 19%
who want the
Legislature to focus
on tort reform

Agree more with those| 62% 69% 60% 54% 53% 69% 69% 55%
who think the
Legislature should
focus on coronavirus
response and the
state budget

Not sure| 19% 12% 19% 24% 25% 17% 15% 26%

Media Market

Bas- | Alexandri-| Baton| Lafayett-|Lake C-| Monro-| New O-| Shrevepo-
e a | Rou... e | harles e | rleans rt

Legislature Should
Wait to Tackle Divisive
Issues Agree /

Disagree
Agree| 33% 32% 34% 20% 35% 38% 35% 33%
Disagree| 57% 67% 51% 69% 58% 49% 55% 60%
Not sure| 10% 2%  15% 1% 7% 14% 10% 7%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Media Market

Bas- | Alexandri-| Baton| Lafayett-|Lake C-| Monro-| New O-| Shrevepo-
e a | Rou... e | harles e | rleans rt

Think Insurance
Companies Should
Pay Coronavirus
Business Interruption
Claims Yes / No

Do think insurance| 65% 72% 66% 64% 52% 58% 73% 53%
companies should pay
business interruption
claims related to
coronavirus closures
and losses

Do not think| 15% 14% 1% 18% 23% 12% 12% 21%
insurance companies
should pay those
claims

Not sure| 21% 14% 23% 18% 24% 30% 15% 26%

Media Market

Bas- | Alexandri-| Baton| Lafayett-|Lake C-| Monro-| New O-| Shrevepo-
e a | Rou... e | harles e | rleans rt

Think Auto Insurance

Companies Should Be
Allowed to Use Credit
Score Yes / No

Do think insurance| 17% 28% 15% 13% 26% 16% 19% 12%
companies should be
allowed to use a
customers credit
score when setting
rates

Do not think| 70% 58% 73% 75% 57% 74% 67% 75%
insurance companies
should be allowed to
use a customers
credit score when
setting rates

Not sure| 13% 13% 12% 12% 17% 10% 14% 13%
April 30-May 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 990 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy

Polling

Media Market

Bas- | Alexandri-| Baton| Lafayett-|Lake C-| Monro-| New O-| Shrevepo-
e a | Rou... e | harles e | rleans rt
Would Go Out Right
Away / Wait If Stay At
Home Order Lifted
| would go out and eat| 30% 22% 31% 45% 34% 25% 26% 30%
right away
| would wait| 66% 1% 67% 52% 49% 66% 72% 65%
Not sure| 5% 7% 3% 3% 17% 9% 2% 5%

April 30-May 1, 2020

survey of 990 Louisiana voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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